TRANSPORT EPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).
Letter No. OO2823-H82-2024, Dated: 09.O2.2024
(Communication of Type Approva! Certificate No, 2O3 / 2024)
Sir,
(2) "M/s Renault India Private Limited" Plot No.1 SIPCOT Indrrstrial Estate,
Mattur (Post), Sriperumbudur, Tamjlnadu 602 105, who is the manufacturer has
applied for grant of communication of type approval certificate to register the

Ch assis number
3(a) Passen er CarlM 1 Cate o
As per codifications
q
3
Asa licable
As a pplica ble
6
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
Fuel used
H. P./BHP
Petrol
9 52.7 Kw @ 6250 + 100 rpm
10. Cubic capacity 999 cc
Makers classification
Wheel base
Seatinq ca pacity
Co our
ULW (unladen weisht)
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
wcight) as certiFied by the
m a n ufactu re r
RENAULT TRIBER RXL MT lL ECE BS-VI
72.
7 in all
As a pplica ble
13.
74.
15. 925 Kg s.
16. 1534 Kgs.
77. Number, descriotion. size
and plv rating of tyres as
e lare
!!!@rcr
a
Rea r Axle
165/80 R14 85T; 185/65 88H; 185/65 R15
B8T
b
18. Reqistered Axle Weiqht
Front axle (faw)
Rear axle (raw)
a 6 87 Kgs.
b 847 Kgs.
19. Dimension
a Overall length 3990 mm
Overall width
Overall height
With side repeater: 1739 mm
Without side re eater: 1734 mm
Without Roof rail: 1643 mm
With Roof Rail: 1662 mm
c
d
e Min. round clea ra nce 141 mm
p
3.
4.
8.
11.
2636 mm
Fro nt Axle
165/80 R14 85T; 185/65 88H; 185/65 R15
887
b. Rear over ha nq